®
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve for Steam
Series VC
Series VCS
IP65 Enclosure
Long Life
Cv Range From 0.16 to 2.1
Multiple Wiring Options

®
Direct Operated 2 Port for Steam Series VCS
How to Order Manifolds
How to Order Valves (for Manifold)
Manifold Options
VV2C S 2 02 01
How to Order Manifold Assemblies (Example)
Enter the valve and option models to be mounted
under the manifold base part number.
<Example>
   VV2CS2-D0501 ……….
∗  VCS23-1G-2 ………...
1 set    Manifold part no.
5 sets  Valve part no.
            (Stations 1 to 5)
For steam
Manifold material: Brass
2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Series
Material
Thread type
Symbol
01
02
Port size
1/8 (6A)
1/4 (8A)
∗ All IN ports are 3/8.
OUT port size
02
:
10
2 stations
:
10 stations
Stations
VVCS 0 3A2
2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Series
VC S 2 3 1 2G
For steam
• Body material: Brass

direction opposite to its removal.
Page 1  Valve model
How to Order Valves →Page 5  Valve model
Note) Indicate the valve model, as a label will be attached to the clip.
When external leakage occurs after disassembling a valve,
replace the above seals.
© 1978-2000 SMC Pneumatics, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
April 2000
World Wide Support...
®
North American Branch Offices  For a branch office near you call: 1-800-SMC-SMC1 (762-7621)
Europe
ENGLAND
SMC Pneumatics (U.K.) Ltd.
GERMANY
SMC Pneumatik GmbH
ITALY
SMC Italia SpA
FRANCE
SMC Pneumatique SA
HOLLAND
SMC Controls BV
SWEDEN
SMC Pneumatics Sweden AB
SWITZERLAND
SMC Pneumatik AG
AUSTRIA
SMC Pneumatik GmbH
SPAIN
SMC Espana, S.A.
IRELAND
SMC Pneumatics (Ireland) Ltd.
Asia
JAPAN
~
SMC Corporation
KOREA
SMC Pneumatics Korea Co., Ltd.
CHINA
SMC (China) Co., Ltd.
HONG KONG
SMC Pneumatics (Hong Kong) Ltd.
SINGAPORE
SMC Pneumatics (S.E.A.) Pte. Ltd.
PHILIPPINES
SMC Pneumatics (Philippines), Inc.
MALAYSIA
SMC Pneumatics (S.E.A.) Sdn. Bhd.
TAIWAN
SMC Pneumatics (Taiwan) Co., Ltd.
THAILAND
SMC Thailand Ltd.
INDIA
SMC Pneumatics (India) Pvt., Ltd.
North America
CANADA
SMC Pneumatics (Canada) Ltd.
MEXICO
SMC Pneumatics (Mexico) S.A. de C.V.
South America
ARGENTINA
SMC Argentina S.A.
CHILE
SMC Pneumatics (Chile) Ltda.
Oceania
AUSTRALIA
SMC Pneumatics (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
NEW ZEALAND
SMC Pneumatics (N.Z.) Ltd.
SMC offers the same quality and engineering expertise in many other pneumatic components
Valves